NILES CITY COUNCIL April 20, 2022 AGENDA

FIRST READING

- 1. Draft No. 81-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO CONTRACT WITH 83 CONSTRUCTION FOR THE WATER DEPARTMENT DOME; AUTHORIZING APPROPRIATIONS OF THE NECESSARY FUNDS, AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. (UTILITIES COMMITTEE-ALL MEMBERS)
- 2. Draft No. 82-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR SERVICE DIRECTOR TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION AND ENTER INTO AGREEMENTS WITH THE APPALACHIAN REGIONAL COMMISSION TO BECOME ELIGIBLE FOR FUNDING ASSISTANCE FOR A WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. (IMPROVEMENTS COMMITTEE- LASTIC)
- 3. Draft No. 83-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ISSUE A REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS TO PROVIDE ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR PROJECTS INVOLVING THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE FOR 2022; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. (UTILITIES COMMITTEE-SOLLITTO)
- 4. Draft No. 84-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXPENDITURE FROM THE LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUND 210. (FINANCE COMMITTEE- SMITH)
- 5. Draft No. 85-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO INCLUDE THE ADDITIONAL ALTERNATE STREETS IN THE CONTRACT WITH SHELLY & SANDS, INC., FOR THE LOCAL STREET RESURFACING PROJECT; AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY APPROPRIATIONS; AMENDING ORDINANCE 59-22 AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE-ALL MEMBERS)

- Draft No. 86-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF A BACKHOE WITH ATTACHMENTS TO WIT: A 2018 JCB BACKHOE, VIN NUMBER JCB3CXPCLJ2515788, TO BE SOLD BY INTERNET AUCTION ON GOV DEALS AS THE EQUIPMENT IS NO LONGER NEEDED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL PURPOSE BY THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. (FINANCE/UTILITIES COMMITTEE- SMITH AND SOLLITTO)
- 7. Draft No. 87-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR PARK DIRECTOR TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION AND ENTER INTO AGREEMENTS WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES TO BECOME ELIGIBLE FOR FUNDING ASSISTANCE FOR PUBLIC RECREATION PURPOSES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. (FINANCE AND PUBLIC GROUNDS COMMITTEES- SMITH AND DEVORICH)
- 8. Draft No. 88-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR OR SERVICE DIRECTOR TO CONTRACT WITH THE DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION TO COMPLETE A PROJECT FOR SYSTEMATIC SIGN UPGRADES, INCLUDING ROUTE SHIELDS AND MILE MARKERS ON US 422 AND SR 46, AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. (PUBLIC GROUNDS COMMITTEE-DEVORICH)
- 9. Draft No. 89-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE LISTED UNAPPROPRIATED FUNDS TO THE VARIOUS ACCOUNTS BELOW FOR THE PURPOSE OF 422 LANE MARKING AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. (FINANCE COMMITTEE-SMITH)
- 10. Draft No. 90-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION AND TRANSFER OF \$50,000.00 FROM THE PROBATION FUND TO THE GENERAL FUND AS THE COURT HAS ENTERED A JOURNAL ENTRY PURSUANT TO OHIO REVISED CODE 2951.021 DECLARING A SURPLUS IN THE PROBATION FUND, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE-ALL MEMBERS)
- 11. Draft No. 91-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING NILES CODIFIED ORDINANCE 1157.06 ZONING ANNEXED AREAS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. (SAFETY COMMITTEE- ALL MEMBERS)